TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Psychological Corporation		10/01/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harcourt Assessment Inc.	
Street Address:	19500 Bulverde Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78259	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78255036	TURBOTEST
Registration Number:	1792609	VCAT
Registration Number:	1748467	W
Registration Number:	1745786	W
Registration Number:	1755277	W
Registration Number:	2264306	W
Registration Number:	2202969	W
Registration Number:	1544401	WAIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)429-7608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@reilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reed Elsevier Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: 1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK

900013843

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Simonton

Total Attachments: 3

source=New Scan-20041008082348-00001#page1.tif source=New Scan-20041008082352-00002#page1.tif source=New Scan-20041008082355-00003#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0112

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

THE PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION

(Under Section 805 of the New York Business Corporation Law)

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is THE PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION. The name under which it was formed is THE PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION.

SECOND: The date of filing of the Certificate of Incorporation with the Department of State is May 3, 1921.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follows:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is HARCOURT ASSESSMENT, INC."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Amendment was authorized by the Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors followed by the Written Consent of the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Psychological Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by Henry Z. Horbaczewski, Vice President, this 24th day of September, 2003.

THE PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION

By: s/Henry Z. Horbaczewski
Henry Z. Horbaczewski, Vice President

REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0113

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

2003 OCT -1 PM 2: 03

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

OCT 0 1 2003 FILED

TAX \$

FILED BY:

REED ELSEVIER INC. 1105 N. Market Street Suite 912

Wilmington, DE 19801

Cust. Ref#260572JS1

2003 SEP 30 PM I2: 08

SECEINED

State of New York | State | State |

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

October 06, 2003



S M M

Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 10/08/2004